WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2023 No. 87

The Education (Student Finance) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) Regulations 2023

PART 3

Amendments to the Education (European University Institute) (Wales) Regulations 2014

CHAPTER 2

Omission of redundant provisions

- 8. In regulation 6—
 - (a) in paragraph (2)(b)(i), omit "2A,", "9A," and "9BA, 9C, 9D,";
 - (b) in paragraph (2)(b)(ii), omit "9,";
 - (c) in paragraph (2A)(a), omit "9,";
 - (d) in paragraph (2B), for "8A, 9B, 9BA and 9D" substitute "8A and 9B";
 - (e) in paragraph (10E)(a)—
 - (i) in paragraph (i) for "(a)(iii), (iv) or (v)" substitute "(1)(a)(iii) or (iv)";
 - (ii) in paragraph (ii) for "3(1)(a)(iii) or (iv)" substitute "3(1)(a)(iv)".
- 9. In regulation 15—
 - (a) in paragraph (1), for "Subject to paragraph (2), an" substitute "An";
 - (b) omit paragraph (2).
- **10.** In regulation 17—
 - (a) in paragraph (1), for "Subject to paragraph (2), an" substitute "An";
 - (b) omit paragraph (2).
- **11.** In regulation 20—
 - (a) in paragraph (1), for "Subject to paragraph (3), an" substitute "An";
 - (b) omit paragraph (3).
- 12. In regulation 22—
 - (a) in paragraph (1), for "Subject to paragraph (2), an" substitute "An";
 - (b) omit paragraph (2).
- 13. In Schedule 1—
 - (a) in paragraph 1, in the definition of "family member"—
 - (i) in paragraphs (c) and (d), omit "or, for the purposes of paragraph 9A, in relation to a relevant person of Northern Ireland who would fall within Article 7(1)(c) of Directive 2004/38 if that person were an EU national or solely an EU national";

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

(ii) in paragraph (e) for "paragraphs 9, 9B, 9C and 9D" substitute "paragraph 9B"; (b) omit paragraphs 2A, 3(1)(a)(iii), 9, 9A, 9BA, 9C and 9D.